matching the reporting currency and functional currency of most companies in the Cairn India Group. This
minimises the impact of foreign exchange movements on the Cairn India Group’s Balance Sheet.

Where residual net exposures do exist and they are considered significant Cairn India Limited and the
Cairn India Group may from time to time, opt to use derivative financial instruments to minimise its
exposure to fluctuations in foreign exchange and interest rates.

In 2007 and 2008 the Cairn India Group entered into forward foreign exchange options to hedge the
exposure of future Indian Rupee requirements as part of the Rajasthan Development. These options
unwound during 2009. The fair value of the outstanding currency derivatives in Cairn India Cairn India
Group as at 31 December 2009 was $nil (2008: $3.7m: 2007: $2.4m). Refer to note 25 for further details.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to movements in the $:INR exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, on the Cairn India Group’s monetary asses and liabilities. The Cairn India Group’s
exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Effect on profit
before tax Effect on Equity

$m $m

2009
10% increase in Indian Rupee to $ ..... 11.8 (0.3)
10% decrease in Indian Rupee to $ ..... (11.8) 0.3

2008
10% increase in Indian Rupee to $ ..... 60.9 (0.1)
10% decrease in Indian Rupee to $ ..... (60.9) 0.1

2007
10% increase in Indian Rupee to $ ..... 23.0 0
10% decrease in Indian Rupee to $ ..... (23.0) 0

Commodity price risk

There are implicit product price hedges in place through the pricing mechanisms applicable to the
CB-OS/2 and Ravva Gas Sales Contracts (GSCs). The requirement for hedging instruments to unwind
these pricing mechanisms is reviewed on an ongoing basis. These implicit product price hedges do not give
rise to any embedded derivatives under IAS 39.

Ravva, CB-OS/2 and Rajasthan oil sales are made to approved government nominated buyers or approved
third parties at floating prices.

No commodity price hedging contracts have been entered into during either the current or the previous

[…]

Vedanta Group’s net assets as if it had occurred as at 31 March 2010. It has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not
represent the Vedanta Group’s actual financial position or results.

Basis of preparation

The pro forma statement is based on the net assets of the Vedanta Group as at 31 March 2010, which have
been extracted without material adjustment from its published audited annual accounts as at 31 March
2010. The net assets of the Cairn India Group as at 31 December 2009 have been extracted without
material adjustment from the audited balance sheet of Cairn India as restated under the Vedanta Group’s
accounting policies as at 31 December 2009, as set out in Part 3 of this document. Further adjustments
have been made in accordance with Annex II item 6 of the Prospectus Rules. The other adjustments are
discussed in the notes below.

99

Pro forma statement of net assets of Combined Group:

Adjustment—
 Cairn

Vedanta India’s Net Adjustment
Resources Assets Acquisition Adjustment Adjustment
31 March 31 December Accounting Consideration Debt

Description 2010 2009 (note 1) (note 2) (note 3) Pro forma

$m $m $m $m $m $m

Goodwill and Intangibles . . . . 12.2 344.2 356.4
Property Plant And

Equipment ..... 14,326.7 1,837.4 8,405.7 24,569.8
Financial Asset Investment . . 201.2 — 201.2
Other Non Current Assets . . . 18.3 — 18.3
Other Financial Asset

Derivatives ..... 43.7 — 43.7
Deferred Tax Asset ..... 8.9 — 8.9

Total Non Current Asset . . . . 14,611.0 2,181.6 8,405.7 (9,565.6) — 25,198.3

Inventories ..... 1,260.6 10.7 1,271.3
Trade And Other Receivables 923.6 270.8 1,194.4
Other Current Financial

Asset Derivatives ..... 10.4 — 10.4
Cash And Cash

Equivalents & Liquid
Investments ..... 7,239.4 593.6 (9,565.6) 6,000 4,267.4

Current Tax Assets ..... 15.0 8.1 23.1

Total Current Asset ..... 9,449.0 883.2 — (9,565.6) 6,000 6,766.6

Short Term Borrowings . . . . . 1,012.6 — 1,012.6
Trade And Other Payables

Current ..... 2,559.2 311.7 2,870.9
Other Current Financial

Liabilities Derivatives . . . . 38.5 — 38.5
Provisions Current ..... 0.9 36.3 37.2
Current Tax Liabilities ..... 71.7 5.9 77.6

Current Liabilities ..... 3,682.9 353.9 — — — 4,036.8

Net Current Asset ..... 5,766.1 529.3 — (9,565.6) 6,000 2,729.8
Medium/Long Term

Borrowing ..... 4,383.2 666.1 6,000 11,049.3
Convertible Loan Notes . . . . 2,777.8 — 2,777.8
Trade And Other Payables

Non Current ..... 306.4 2.0 308.4
Other Financial Liabilities

Derivatives ..... 44.7 — 44.7
Deferred Tax Liabilities . . . . . 1,209.3 79.1 1,288.4
Provisions Non Current . . . . . 167.6 30.5 198.1
Retirement Benefit ..... 36.6 — 36.6
Non Equity Minority Interest 11.9 — 11.9

Non Current Liabilities . . . . . 8,937.5 777.7 — — 6,000 15,715.2

Net Asset ..... 11,439.6 1,933.2 8,405.7 (9,565.6) — 12,212.9

Notes:

1. Adjustment in respect of excess purchase consideration

$m

Purchase consideration ..... 9,565.6
Net Assets of Cairn India as at 31 December 2009 ..... 1,933.2
Vedanta share 60% of net assets ..... (1,159.9)
Purchase consideration in excess of net assets (note 4) ..... 8,405.7

100

2. The purchase consideration adjustment of $9,565.6 m represents the consideration to be paid for 60% of Cairn India.